

September 22, 2020

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

Our office BIG – Bjarke Ingels Group has been a participant in the UN Global Compact since 2010 and it has been my pleasure to work with my team each year to communicate our progress as a company. Due to the unprecedented circumstances of the COVID-19 pandemic and following the advice provided by local and national governments and international health organizations, all four of our offices in New York, Copenhagen, London, and Barcelona transitioned to working remotely since March 9. While we have been able to maintain productivity across our projects while working remotely, we are late in creating, sharing, and posting our COP report.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. We are committed to sharing our new COP report in these next few weeks and would really appreciate the opportunity to allocate the amount of time the COP deserves. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by January 8, 2021 (90 days from our current October 10 deadline) at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

Kai-Uwe Bergmann Managing Partner

BIG - Bjarke Ingels Group

fai-une berann

BJARKE INGELS GROUP 45 MAIN STREET SUITE 900 BROOKLYN, NY 11201 USA